

RCT ARCT No. 12/25

Manak Chand Tyagi vs. Jaspal Singh Alias Kake Alias
Jaspal Saini

21.01.2026

Present: Sh.Rajeev Awasthi, counsel for plaintiff in VC
whereas Mohd. Fatill, proxy advocate appeared in
the court.

Sh.Raj Kumar, advocate for defendant in VC
whereas Sh. V.K. Singh, advocate appeared in the
court.

TCR received.

Reply filed. Copy given.

Put up this matter on 21.02.2026 for arguments on the
appeal.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/21.01.2026