

RCT ARCT No. 12/25
Manak Chand Tyagi vs. Jaspal Singh
@ Kake @ Jaspal Saini

04.04.2026

Present: Appellant with Ms. Simran Brar, Ravi Gupta & Sh. Jagdish Trivedi, advocates appeared in the court whereas Sh. Raghav Awasthi, advocate joined through VC.
Respondent with Sh. Raj Kumar, Sh. Virendra Kumar and Sh. Girish Sharma, advocates.

Written arguments filed on behalf of appellant on point of maintainability of the appeal. Copy given.

Arguments heard.

Put up this matter on **17.04.2026** for orders on the maintainability of the appeal.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/04.04.2026