

RCT ARCT No. 12/25

Manak Chand Tyagi vs. Jaspal Singh @ Kake @ Jaspal Saini

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Raghav Awasthi, counsel for appellant along with appellant.

Sh. Jagdish Trivedi, counsel for appellant through VC.

Sh. Raj Kumar and Sh. Girish Sharma, counsel for respondent along with respondent.

Arguments on appeal have been heard.

Put up this matter on **26.05.2026** for orders.

Written submissions/case laws, if any, may be filed by the parties within 10 days from today by exchanging copies to each other.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/04.05.2026